Parts List

4

ﬂPfQ::L)E-_ tCaure. Tdec.

SINGERe:
| Model 3709F ‘






Page A-1

Page A-1
No,[ Part No. Description chyr44in No Part No. Description a4
1 | ECC0043848 |Back cover ¥ 36 V60273003 |Dial tension spring plate 1T A
2 | V610155000 [ Thread guide complete FRAR () 371 ECC7793848 {Dial tension knob LEAMEL
31004230326 |Set screw (M4xa) SRER(MA < 8 BICIR) 38| 004300713 |Washer (5.2x10x0.2) SA(5.2x10%x0.2)
_4 | E1A2043001 | Thread guide b 39| 004500360 |Washer (WW-5) a5 AL A 1 (WW-5)
5| 004230215 |Set screw (M3x6) - MR (MIx6 BN 40| 004300643 |Washer (5.2x10x0.5) $H(5.2%10%0.5)
6 | ETA2065000 |Bobbin winder thread guide complete | 3 #5345 (£1) 41| 004240176 |Set screw (MIxE D) SEEE(MA X6 D JID3E)
7 | ETA2053001 |Bobbin winder thread guide adjusting BT AL 42| 004240286 |Set screw (MAx13 B) $RER(MA X 13 B 2hID)
B ; HI3153001 |Bobbin winder thread guide spring VRSO 43 ] 004240146 |Set screw (Mix15 B) SEER(MAX 15 B shEl)
9 | HI3133001 jBobbin winder spring disc A IR R FE 44 | H11103001 |Dial tension guide spring tube RGN
10 { V610223001 |Bobbin winder thread guide FEEN S M 45| 004240046 |Set screw (Mix 10 B) SREG(ME X 10 B 211D
11| ETA2353006 | Spacer H AU AR A 3 46 | V61503848 |Plate (1) R ILa A (1)
12| 003010036 |E-Ring (ETW-3) E 3 -4 (ETW-3) 471 V410123848 |Plate AR A AR
137 004840106 |Nut (AN-4) SRR AN} 48 | 004240136 )Set screw (MAx 12 B) $E 4L (M % 12 B /i)
14| V61253006 | Arm top cover plate TR 49 | 004240306 |Set screw (Mdx 10 B) YRER(MA X 10 B B BIR)
15| 004240106 | Set screw (Mix8 A) SFER(M % 8 A kDD 50| 004240056 |Set screw (MIx6 B) RER(MEXE B)
16 | EIA1663848 | Spool rod oAl vl 51} 003043006 |Pin (SP3x5) T IA(SPIXB)
17 004230655 [ Set screw (M3Ix15) MAEEMIX 15 A TMSE) 52 | E4A0053848 | Selector dial prigra - il
18| ETA1763848 |Handle insE 53| 004241106 |Set screw (M4dx25 A) REL(MA % 25 A /N
19| 004706013 |Nut (9/64x40 t=3) 200 (3/64 % 40 £=3) 54 | ETA1723003 |Motor drive belt cover frame B AT R AR
20 1 E1A2393000 |Bobbin winder stopper 3540 W 1 T2 4 55} ECC6003848 |Motor drive belt cover o
21| 004240186 §Set screw (Mix 15 B) i (MAx 158 BIHIE) 56 | ECC9284848 ;Bobbin winder frame complete T ARE i
22 | ECCT7794848 [Dial tension complete RN AEREM 57| E1A1785000 |Bobbin winder frame BB EH
23 | EAC0033848 |Dial tension suppprter plate cover | LRIMB AL 58| 003043008 |Spring pin (#3%X8x0.6) THNN{( F3x8x%0.G)
241 V61873000 | Thread guide SMing 59 | V61183000 |Feed regulator gear PSRRI
25 | E1A2073000 |Thread guide spring (CSTW-4.5) LR 60 | ECC3283848 |Feed regulator dial £ R
26| 003020453 | Thread guide spring washer CS jO0g{CsSTN-4.5) 61| 004300186 |Washer (6.2x12x0.5) H(6.2x12x0.5)
27| E1A2183008 |Dial tension supporter plate TRABDELE ‘| 62| 003010046 |[E-Ring (ETW-4) E &Y 1k ks (ETW-4)
28| 003043010 |Spring pin ($#3%X10x0.6) AN A Ix10x1.6) 63 i EAAQ203003 {Feed regulfator set plate SFE i
291 EIA2113003 |Dial tension waft plate AR 64| 0042450676 |Set screw (Mdx5) SR &R (MG % 5)
30| 603610043 [E-Ring (ETW-4) E & 43 (ETW-4) 65| V61165000 |Bobbin winder crank complete 1B S
31| E1A2333001 {Dial tension disc B9 R A AR S TR 66 | F20213000 |Bobbin winder rubber pulley R AR L
32| J3a0423007 [Dial tension disc (1) SRR R 67| V61563003 |Bobbin winder crank spring F 4R SR A B TR %
33| R10593000 [Dial tension spring regulator LR AR T R A 68 ] 003011052 |E-Ring (ETW-5) E B 1|43 (ETW-5)
34 ] K50183003 |Dial tension spring R TR 63| 004300676 |Washer (3.2x8x0.8) * #15(3.2x8x0.8)
35| K50193000 |Dial tension regulator XN R R 70 | ECC0033848 |Front cover Ly







Page A-2

No.| Part No. Description rhr ks
71| ECC7193848 |Face plate iR
72| 004240782 |Set screw (M4x10 B) R4 (MA X 10 B /)
73 | E1A1703848 |Adjusting dial REgvaR
74| ETA1995000 | Thread cutter complete M e
751 ETA1993001 | Thread cutter plate RN
76| J31283000 |Thread cutter IR IR
774 004220012 [Set screw (M x12) SRE(M % 12 i)
78| 004300873 [Washer (5x8x0.5) BR(5x8x0.5)
79| E1A2523000 |Heat resistant plate i 42 5 A
80 | E1A1623002 |Arm front cover set plate EEAb=
81 | E1A1883001 |Arm top cover thread guide plate ey i
821 004240982 | Set screw ErdR gk
83| F30103000 |Pattern display window Bhigerm
84 | 00B465000 |Sticker EALRREESNIR
85 ] E1A1673002 | Arm back cover set plate wRsimeiR
86 | E3AD203848 |Free arm base EAPE
87 | E1A1753848 |Free arm foot bush TEAR M 3
88| 004300136 |Washer (4.2x8x0.8) WH(4.2x8x0.8)
89 | 004230066 |Set screw (M3x12) R (M3X 12 BBRE)
90 | E1A1843000 | Sewing table body felt KiAR R 4
91 | EACD044848 | Sewing table complete R
92 | E1A1823848 | Sewing table body E iU
93 | E4C0043848 | Sewing table body cover ¥ BhiR
['9a] E1A1863848 | Cord reel cover gk

Page A-2






Page B

No.| Part No. Description it i

1 E1A2643001 | Thread take up lever R

2 | E1A2653000 | Thread take up lever supporter b2/ AF v
31003010036 |E-Ring {ETW-3 EA&LLk (ETW-3)

4 | V60223003 [Thread take up lever supporter shaft| JEiosrpatd

5 { E1A2313003 | Set washer BERAT T MR AR

6 | 004240106 |Set screw (MAX8 A) R&h (M4x8 A-kIT)
7 | E1A2663000 |Arm shaft balance pin He42 90" v

8 | E1A2213000 |Arm shaft balance PRI SE

§ | 004240223 [Set screw (MAx6) AR (MAxE A
10| 003043524 | Arm shaft balance pin { $3.5x24) HEEMRHREE ( £3.5x24)
11} 0603010093 |E-Ring (ETW-9) E BUikk (ETW-9)

12| R10293000 | Arm shaft bushing ML 93

13| EIA2623003 | Arm shaft bushing holder plate L-odtaskinig

14| 004400080 |Endure attrition washer [rifidsdil

151 R10304000 |Arm shaft colfar complete Wl ¥laisg il

16| 004250203 | Set screw (Mix5) LS (MB X5 P)

17 | E1A0083000 |Motor drive belt AR

18 | FAA0033000 | Arm shaft sprocket Wiiliviys

19| ETAQO65000 | Arm shaft worm complete Wil 3

20| 004300853 ;Washer (10.2x15x0.5) $H (10.2%15%0.5)
21| E4A0143210 | Arm shaft drive belt pulley LEREGS

22 | ETAD044000 [Arm shaft i

23| 004107283 | Set screw (11/64x40x5) AAMERE(11/64 x40 %5)
24] 003043018 Spring pin( #3x18) EW (43x18)

25| R10393000 | Arm shaft clutch annulus spring HamR

26| R10403000 |Arm shaft co!lar LSRR

27 | ETA0073848 |Hand wheel MR

28] 004300586 |Hand wheel washer (5.2Xx16x1.0) M (5.2%16x1.0)
291 004250346 |Set screw {M5x10) R (M5 10 i)
30| V168893848 | Hand wheel decorated plate IR b i AR

31] 007163471 |Motor drive belt ( 163XXL6.1) BRI

Page B






Page C

Page C
No.! Part No. Description thir i No.| Part No. Description i
1 E1AQ013000 | Arm M Jiig, 37| E3A0254004 |Needle plate SHR

2| 004240883 |Needle bar crank rod complete SPEFEENIT 38 | NB1293000 |Needle plate cover SHESA

3| V60193000 |BMH stide plate B TG 39| 004240851 |Set screw (MAXE) L 21 ARAR &R (M4 > 6 [INSR0)
4 | ETA1553003 |Reverse rod BB 40 | NB0233000 {Needle plate cover open SHERILN &

5| 003010036 [E-Ring (ETW-3) EREIE (ETW-3) 411 ETA2593000 | Needle plate supporter S A

6 | TA10723848 |Reverse button FENER) 421 004103072 |Set screw (SM3/32x56 L=3) P55 (SM3/32 % 56 L=3)
7| V61205003 |Clutch rod camplete HanaeH 43 E1A0584000 |Rotary hook plate complete M A

8 | 004240056 | Set screw (Mix6B) B4 (MW X6 B 44 | E1A0593002 |Rotary haok plate (1) wEfn()

9| V61213003 |Clutch rod plate MA2 AR 45| 004240056 |Set screw (Mix6) SREE(MAXE 1Y
10| 003011043 | E-Ring {ETW-4) E 2 - k2 (ETW-4) 46 | ETA0103000 |MNeedle bar surporter FAL v

11| V61233003 |Clutch rod MMain 47 | NB0533000 |Needle bar FAEL

12| E1A1283003 | Zig zag width regulating cam plate |G R &4 48| 003080052 |E-Ring (ETW-5) E 21k 35% (ETW-5)
13| 003010043 |E-Ring (ETW-4) ERDEIR (ETW-4) 43| E1A1893000 |Needle bar supporter pin THHETEAIN

14 | E1A1333003 |Zig zag width spring WM RTR 50| 003010046 |E-Ring (ETW-4) E &1k & (ETW-4)
15| 004300713 |Washer (5.2%10%0.2) SRR (5.2x10%0,2) 51| V61243003 |Clutch rod spring MW

16 | E1A1303002 |Zig zag width regulating cam AN RY 52 | E1A0183003 |Needle bar driving rod SHE DK

17| E1A1323003 |Zig zag regulator crank 1160 J5F 20 215 fp 53| E1A2433000 |Needle bar driving rod pin SHME SR 0

18| 004240633 |Set screw (MAx 12} $E4h (MAX12) 54| 004107013 ;Set screw {11/64x40x%x4 C) YRER(11/764x40%x4 C)
191 004840106 |Set Nut (ALN-4) SFAE R4 (ALN-4) 55| H10263000 [Needie bar bracket (2) EHEIR(2)

20 | ETA1343003 |Rod RERERAT 56| H10253000 |Needle bar bracket (1) gHEIC)

21| 004240503 | Set screw (Mx4) YRR (M x4 B ) 57§ H10135000 |Needle bar bracket complete AR 2R

22 | E1A0243003 |Movement plate supporter (1) SRR 58| 004106233 |Set screw (9/64x40x5) WER(I/BAX 40 X5)
23| ETA0253003 | Mwerent plate styporter FThARD 59 | E1A1543006 |Reverse lever L3RR

24| 003010036 {E-Ring (ETW-3) E &R {ETW-3) 60| M70093000 |Auto threaded lever spring SR Ead Al E Lok
25| V620163848 |Presser bar regulating screw i3S vk v s 61| H50583003 |Needie bar supporter spring SHE IR

26| E1AQ143000 (Presser bar Mg 62 | E1A0193003 |Needie bar supporter plate SHAE RE SR ThR
27| E1A2493003 |Presser bar spring IR TR 63 { E1A0203003 |Needle bar supporter plate pin 1B IhARsN

28 | E1A0163003 |Presser bar bracket complete R e N A 64} H10205000 |Needle clamp complete St EnCiED

291 EVTA2093003 |[Presser bar lifter lever shaft 1P ET A2 65| R12573000 [Needle guide plate 15

30| 003010053 |E-Ring { ETW-5) E BLIR (ETW-5) 66| H10223000 |Needle bar thread guide IS

31| 004240353 |Presser bar lifter lever shaft set Pk TR e gL 67| 004103011 ;Set screw (3/32x56x4.1) SHIEFHIE &5

32| EIA0173000 |Presser bar lifter lever g T 68| 006176008 |Needle Bt

33| 006910008 |Shank comlete EHiEin U gy | ;

34| 004106211 |Shank complete set screw MATHDAR &% .

35| 006918008 |Zip zap presser foot complete W HREINTE )

36 | E1A2323003 |Presser bar bracket spring IR TS







Page D Page O
No.| Part No. Description thyr &8 No.| Part No. Description Hixz 550
1 | ECAB014000 |Pattern cam contact complete BRA 37| ETA0923003 |55 cam contact SS M-

2 | ETA0673003 |Pattern cam contact plate (back) Higawm 38 | E1AD903003 |Zig zag release plate SS JERG T

3 | ETA0653003 |Pattern cam contact plate { front) B AT 33| ETA0943003 |Feed raock shaft {5 3% 4

4 [ HI 1935000 [Pattern cam shaft collar complete A XTa T AL E R Iahi< k| 40 | ETAD983003 |BH adjusting plate DA AR

5 | EYACG683003 |Pattern cam shaft EAR Y] <10 41| E1ADS993003 |Stretch stitch release plate SS s iR

6| 003010063 |E-Ring (ETW-6) E3Uib& (ETH-6) 42 | ETA1253003 |Selector dial plate WRITE I &SR
.7 | EAA0OD53000 [Pattern cam- FAESL 43| 004240056 |Set screw (Mdx6 B) R4 (MAXE BN
8| EAAC043000 |SS cam SS Mk 44 | E1A1243006 |Selector dial shaft R HuR I

9 | 004300863 |Washer (8.2x14%0,5) MRE(R.2%14%0.5) 45| 003042512 |Sprung pin ($#2.5x12) TN £2.5%12)
16 | E1A0693000 |Feed regulator cam SFENOW 46 | F4A3113000 |Selector pgear WMITEI

11| 004230286 |Set screw (MIx3 B) YRER(MIX B B /D) 471 004300676 |Washer (3.2%x8x0.8) Hi(3.2x8x%x0.8)
12| ETA1003003 |Pattern cam contact supporter shaft | #i8& i 48 | E1A1143003 | Zig zag width crank 38 5% ol

131 EAAD183003 |Pattern selector cam shaft rig il =1t 49| E1A1353003 |Zig zag width crank rod 'IH]}EMEIH',%

14 | ECA0023000 |Pattern selector cam m}f{![‘jﬁa 50; 003010036 |E-Ring (ETW-3) E &Y 1k 4 (ETW-3)

15| 004240423 ; Set screw (M4) SRR (M 458K) 5t% E1A1153003 | Zig zag width selector plate T JEE R 1 A

16| E1A1033003 |Pattern selector adjusting lever B RN T4 521 004230613 |Set screw (M3) L PALES: 8 £ (M3)
17] 004240046 |Set screw (M4X10B) EREE(MA X 10 B /MED) 53| E1A1113000 |Adjusting shaft HyE S rpyi!

18] 00440106 |Set screw (M4xB A) SREE(MAX B A kD) 54| 003010043 |E-Ring (ETV-4) E &)1k 3 (ETW-4)

19| ETA1053000 |Zig zag cam Z s e 55| E1A1183003 |Pattern gear plate AR YRY R ¥

20 | E1A1043000 |Pattern selector cam shaft b kL i 56 | E1A1203000 |Pattern gear WAL

21| EVTAI073006 |Zig zag movement contact BT 57| 003020043 |CS ring CS oIz (CSTW-4)
22} E1A1083003 [Movement plate BN 58 | E1A1213006 |Pattern selector plate AL ARINAR

23| 004230016 |Set screw (MIXG6 A) ER4E(MIX6 A KT 591 004220106 |Set screw (M2x0.2 1=10) PEEM2 % 0.2 L=10)
24 | ECA0093000 jStretch stitch release SS T ks 60 | ECAD0O33000 |Zig zag selector cam RERERIE G

25| 004250503 |Set screw (M4x4) SRE5(MA x4 PaFcen) 61 004240046 |Set screw (Mix 10 B) ARER(MA % 10 B /M)
26 1 E1A0893003 |(Zig zag release plate g HNE 62} E1A1123003 |BH adjusting hook holder R

27| 004840106 |Set screw (ALN-4) EF $X 1 7 AR M (ALN-4) 63§ E1A1133003 |BH adjusting rod. BH AR

28| 004240633 |Set screw (M4x0.7 L=12) B MIX0.T L=12) 641 M70093000 |Auto threaded lever spring SR fad s Rid i Terkd
29 | EVA0B43000 |Zig zag cam contact supporter shaft | B IEM I8 65! H70553003 |Spring MBS .
30| 003010056 |E-Ring (ETW-5) E &Yl 4 (ETW-5) 661 004300833 |Washer (6.6x14x%0.5) WHI(6.6x14%x0.5)
31| ETA0853003 |Zig zag cam contact supporter [, R ok o 3 67 | ECC5993848 |Pattern selector plate™ PR RiR

32| EAAC103003 | BH Feed crank BH {5 2% 68| MT70093000 | Auto threaded lever spring B They fQ S5 42
33| EVTA0873003 |Zig zag cam contact A e $5 0 T 69 | E1A1223003 |Feed regulating crank spring 3% AN R T

34| ETA0973003 |BH Feed crank spring BM {1 26 b 37 9% 70 | EAAD153003 [BH selector cam BHMZEOR

35| EAA0093003 |BH adjusting crank BH A 1 ke 71| 004241093 | Set screw (MIx0.7 L=9) SEER(MA % 0.7 L=9)
36| E1A0913003 ]SS cam contact supperter SSEM KA 72 | E4C0053006 | Washer LGRS







Page E

No.[ Part MNo. Description thrhid

1 | EAAG213006 |[BH lever plate iR FEEEIR

2] 002503125 |Motor bracket BAxEE R

3| 004250086 |Set screw (M5xi2) FEAE MR &%

4| 002396029* [Belt whee! BRI G 6

5| 002145029 [Motor feed regulator collar It g dgis )

6 | 003010036 |E-Ring (ETW-3) E ZU1F 42 (ETW-3)
;.'I‘ 004300306 |Washer (5.4x10x0.9) BRE(5.4%x10x0.9)
8 | 004600296 |Spring washer (5.2x9x1) THPCRRAEI(5.2%9x 1)
9 | 004240385 |Set screw (M4x10.2) BiMax10.2)

10 001314109 |Foot controlter {4£-326G202) B0 2% (k) 230V)
11} 008059302 |Cushion rubber MY T ke R

12| 004240106 |Set screw (MAX8 A) AR 4% (M4 % BA i)
13} E1A1973210 |Receptacle holder cover 6 A S 0 25 (Rl )
14| 002027129 |Cord clip B

iI5] 004230286 | Set screw (M3x8) REE(M3 % 8 B /N
16| 002252129 |Receptacle holder A ANTL)

17| 002253129 [Receptacle {3SRF-2) R (3SRF-2)

18| 002254129 |Consent insulation plate b-CFY &)

191 004230045 |Set screw (MIx20 B) $REE (M3 x 20 B /D)
20 | E1A2373000 |Shield RYEiR

211 004830015 |Nut (M3 t=2.3) SREH(M3 t=2.3)

22| AADOAB3000 |Quick connect ke

23] 002515118 [Lampholder complete (only for 220-240V)| A BM @)

241 002425118 |Switch ass'y JHECE

25| 005240011 |Lamp (240V 15W E-14}) 130240V 15W E-14)
26| 004230055 |Set screw (M35 B) SRAE(M3 X5 B /M)
271 001119709 |Motor comptlete (for 230V)4M-627GS101ZH| F&1& (230V)

28] 004300966 |Washer (4.2x8x2.5) BHE4.2x8x2,5)

Page E






Page F Page F
No.; Part No. Description (5] v "% 1 No.| Part No. - Description thyrfig

1 | ETA0463003 |Feed crank shaft SRV 37| 004240223 | Set screw (M4 xB) SEEL(MA X6 parrn)
2] 004240033 [Set screw (MAx5) SRR (MAXS pgAcA) 38| 003010036 |E-Ring (ETW-3) E A0-da(ETW-3)

3 | H70043000 |Free arm vase cushion rubber AR SRR 33| F30284000 |Feed rock shaft collar | TSRS IR H
4 | E1A2573003 |Base plate adjustment screw spring | Z9INMIOE S 40 | ETAG413000 | Feed rock frame FKSEREA-f

51 KB2133003 |Base plate adjustment screw EldilH g A1 | E3A0033001 |Feed dog ST

6 | NB0693000 [Bobbin shaft oil cloth B PHEY 42| 004104012 | Set screw (1/8x44x5) $RER(1/Bx 44 %5)
.7 | E1A2033000 |Bobbin shaft i 43 | ETA0443003 |Feed rock crank pin SRR

8 | NBO673000 |Bobbin shaft washer (2) HheARI(2) 44 | ETA0433003 |Feed rock crank FSER

9 | 004400840 |Bobbin shaft washer (1) el BE 4 1] 45 | E1A0453003 |Feed lifting rock crank LR IERN2)

16| NB1275000 |Shuttle hook complete diag 4] 461 004840106 |Adjusting Nut AT R ARV CALN-4)
11| NB0O643000 |Magnet janke TR 1] 47| 004240633 |Feed back crank screw HRMOX PR AR ER
12| NB1265000 }Shuttle hook holder M 48 | E1A0345000 |Belt adjusting plate complete RitERIcHs

13} NBO6B3000 |Bobbin shaft washer (3) WIMEER(3) 49 | ETA0353000 |Belt adjusting plate e ey hntisl

14| EVAD563000 |Needle plate cover e 50| H12323000 |Belt adjusting plate pulley R R

15| 604230066 |Set screw {(MIx12) Wik (MIx 12 BHRRB) 51| 004240106 |Set screw (MAXB8 A) HR55(MA X B A kD)
16} E1A0523000 |Rotary hook holder bR aE ] 52 | F30333000 (Feed regulating block {ACENTR 2% AN

17t ETA0553000 [Rotary hook holder positioned plate | 837 3FIREfir ik 531 E1A0474000 |Feed regulating plate complete N T 2T

181 004240056 [Set screw (MAXG6 B) PR (MAXE B /NG 54| F30353000 |Feed regulating {H26HIRE

19| E1A0543000 |Rotary hook supporter BIEBE 55| 004400570 |Washer (6.7x11.8x0.5) (6. 7% 11.8%0.5)
20 004240585 |Set screw (M4x8) SRR (M4 X B) 56| R11443000 |Feed rock bushing s EVINTIT

21 0042401086 {Set screw (MAx8 A) AL (MAXB A ki) 57| 004300123 |Washer (6.7x12x1) W6, Tx12x1)
22 | E1A2343003 {Feed dog frame spring TR AT 58| 003011052 |E-Ring (ETW-5) E &1 #(ETW-5)

23| EVA0573848 |Feed lifting shaft Salg it $r30ki 59 | E1A0483003 |Feed regulating shaft: {H 62 28 8y

24 | E1A1873003 |Feed lifting shaft spring b T 5 A 60 | E1A0503003 |Feed regulating crank {6 AR

25| H12883000 |Steel ball g K 61| 004840106 |Adjusting nut (ALN-4) ARAE B R (ALN-4)
26| 003010046 |E-Ring (ETW-4) E 31k (ETW-4) 62| 004240046 |Set screw (MAx10B) YRER(M X 10 B /MDD
27} ETA0373000 (Feed rock shaft KSE{E 63 | R1A0493003 (Feed crank L))

28 | EJA0403003 |Feed rock frame shaft {2) FOR%EAR(2) 64| 004300936 |Washer (8.2x12x0.5) H[(8.2x 12x0.5)
29| 004240503 | Set screw (Mdx4) (M x4 (a7m) 65| E1A0283000 |Lower shaft bushing TFhdht

30 | E1A0423003 |Feed rock frame shaft RN LA (1) 66 | NBO503000 |Lower shaft gear Rl

31| ETA0383003 |Feed rock bushing pin KRN 1) 67| 003010063 |E-Ring (ETW-6) E 80145 {ETW-6)

32| 003010043 |E-Ring (ETW-4) E &1k 3% (ETW-4) 68 | E1TAD305000 |Feed lifting rock cam complete TR REIRA
33| 004300643 |Washer (5.2x10x0.5) $E(5.2%x10x0.5) 69| E1A0290000 |Feed lifting rock cam Ral gt 3

34| E1A2023003 |Feed shaft spring FOR ST 70 | ETA0333003 |Lower shaft spring TS R

35| E1A2083210 |Feed rock crank KPR 71 | E1A0325000 |Feed rock cam KA R

36 | F30323003 jFeed rock crank pin T {358 s 57 72| E1AQ273000 |Lawer shaft Tl




Pagé F

No.| Part No. Description th Wi

73| V11553003 |Lower shaft collar TR

74| 004400830 |Endure attrition washer (8.2%12x0.5) M A/I(8.2x 12%0.5)
75 | ETA0313000 |Lower shaft belt pulley TSR

76| 004230673 |Set screw (M3x 14) TR O bR sR &k

77| E1A2503000 |Free arm vase cushion rubber TEAT FEAD R 44

I’

Page F



& g
@



s

Page G

Page G

No.| Part No. Description HEvEA I
1 006900008 |Hammer foot {(NO.K) 186 2SN D

2 | 006180008 {Zig zag foot AT Y

3| 006914008 |Button foot M40 RR S

4 | 006907008 |Overcastting foot s sina

5| 006904008 [Blind hem foot EEmaRRA 28

6| 006505008 |Zipper foot R sinaTap (N )
7| 006174008 [Buttonhole foot BH M+ B 41
.8 ] 00600800 [Quilting bar BEWRARHCRE (B E)
9 | R12373848 [Spool set plate (big) A0 7 (T2)
10 | TA10943848 |Spocl set plate (small) BRI GN)
11§ 006011009 | Accessories bag 2 &%

12| 006099008 |Brush & Seam ripper complete FXEiaE:1

13| 006013009 |oilier AN

14| 006093009 |Screw drive fiifEe T (L)

15| 006175008 |Needle _ %% &t

161 006172008 {Satin stitch foot WEEHMHW

17| R60033210 |Second spool pin F LR AR AT

18| 006813008 |Cording foot EECHEMTG R0 (M)
19| 006016008 |Darning foot PO Rl Ryl

20| 006916008 [Quilting foot LRI M

21| 006917008 |Gathering foot 3Rk

22| 006173008 |Walking foot A FeputEiay

23| 006066008 |Babbin Wk

NOTE:

When you order any spare parts from us, please
cooperate with us by writing.

(1) Section & Sequence No.

(2) Name of parts S

(3) Voltage, if necessary

(4) Others, if any

(5) "*"means: These spare parts are not supplied

individually,but can be obtained by minimum

uantity at 300 pes.
b 7 . 029190007 (14)



